PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
AstraZeneca AB 09/10/2009		09/10/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Eiger BioPharmad	Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address: 3350 West Baysh	ayshore Road	
Internal Address: Suite 120		
City: Palo Alto		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94304	4	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Patent Number: 7101897		
Fax Number:(650)856-371080Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 650.856.3700		
Jootonewickey.com		
Correspondent Name: Photo Rao Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP		
Address Line 2: 975 Page Mill Road		
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096660-0103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Photon Rao		
Total Attachments: 1 source=0103_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca AB ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the owner of all rights, title, and interests in US Patent 7,101,897; and

WHEREAS, Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent 7,101,897 and all the inventions and discoveries disclosed in US Patent 7,101,897 (the "<u>Inventions</u>");

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that effective as of 10 September, 2009, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee (1) the entire right, title, and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to said Patents and Inventions, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of US Patent 7,101,897 and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the entire right to file patent applications ("New Applications") in the name of Assignee or its designee on the aforesaid Inventions in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any patent which issued and may issue on the Inventions in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration, and importation of the same; (4) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements of the Patents and Inventions; and (5) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Patents and Inventions;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all patents on the Inventions throughout the world to Assignee, its successors, or assigns, whose rights, title, and interests in such patents are the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 10th day of September, 2009.

ZENECA AB (publ) ASTR. By: Name: Anders Buren

Title: Authorised Signatory

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 01/26/2010